CONDENSING UNITS
FORM NO. A22-184 REV. 8
Supersedes Form No. A22-184 Rev. 7
13.0
13 SEER MODELS
(IN CERTAIN MATCHED SYSTEMS)
e a r t h  f r i e n d l y  r e f r i g e r a n t
UANL- *AZ

for servicing by removal of the service panel.
Drawn Painted Base Pan.
Model Number Identification
U A N L — 018
COOLING
CAPACITY
018 = 18,000 BTU/HR [5.28 kW]
024 = 24,000 BTU/HR [7.03 kW]
031 = 30,000 BTU/HR [8.79 kW]
037 = 36,000 BTU/HR [10.55 kW]
043 = 42,000 BTU/HR [12.31 kW]
049 = 48,000 BTU/HR [14.07 kW]
060 = 60,000 BTU/HR [17.58 kW]
J A Z
RUUD REMOTE
CONDENSING
UNIT
N = 13 SEER DESIGN
SERIES
L = R-410A
ELECTRICAL
DESIGNATION
J = 208/230V-1-60
C = 208/230V-3-60
(UANL MODELS
ONLY)
D = 460V-3-60
(UANL MODELS
ONLY)
Y = 575V-3-60
(UANL 4 & 5 TON
MODELS ONLY)
VARIATIONS
A-SERIES = FULL-FEATURED
COOLING CONNECTION
FITTING
Z = SWEAT W/SCROLL
[ ] Designates Metric Conversions
Ruud Heating, Cooling and Water Heating 3
Field Installed Accessories
� Compressor Time Delay Control—Compressor will
remain off for five minutes after power or thermostat
interruption, allowing system pressures to equalize.
(Model No. RXMD-B01)
� Thermostats—
SCROLL® COMPRESSOR
The scroll compressor is the key to efficiency for this Ruud model.
It’s the latest in high-efficiency compressor technology. The
advanced scroll compressor offers low noise and vibration charac-
teristics and features tolerance to liquid refrigerant and system
contamination. The scroll compressor also has low start torque,
reducing start problems in the field. And its unique design enables
the UANL- condensing units to perform efficiently, quietly and
dependably. UANL- *AZ has a 10-year compressor warranty.
� Low Ambient Control—Cycles outdoor fan to maintain
adequate condensing pressures assuring liquid refrigerant
flow to the coil. Allows indoor cooling with outdoor tempera-
tures down to 0°F [–17.8°C]. It is recommended that this
control be installed in units to be operated at outdoor ambi-
ent temperatures under 65°F (18°C). (Model No. RXAD-A08)
� Hard Start Components—(Available through PROSTOCK®)
� Compressor Crankcase Heater (CCH)—While scroll com-
pressors usually do not require crankcase heaters, there
are instances when a heater should be added. Refrigerant
migration during the off cycle can result in a noisy start up.
Add a crankcase heater to minimize refrigeration migration,
and to help eliminate any start up noise or bearing “wash
out”. (Available through PROSTOCK®)
4 Ruud Heating, Cooling and Water Heating
Performance Data @ ARI Standard Conditions—Cooling: UANL-
Outdoor